] Electrolux

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD

ABN 51 004 762 341

Technical Publication N° CE306.doc

Issue: 1

Date: 11/07

WEB SITE ADDRESS: www.partnship.com.au

WESTINGHOUSE

ELECTRIC
UNDERBENCH OVEN
“N” SERIES

-~

\

MODELS:

PONG63W*32
PONG67W*32
PONG668W*32

~

/

© Copyright 2007 ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD Technical Services



VARIANT CHANGE SUMMARY

*32  Replace standard knobs with Electrolux white knobs.

Page 2 CE306.doc

First Built Dates:

PONG663W*32 5/07
PONG67W*32 5/07
PONG68W*32 5/07




CONTENTS PAGE N°
FIRST BUILT DATES 2
CONTENTS 3
OVEN ASSEMBLY PONG663 4-5
OVEN ASSEMBLY PON667 PON668 6-7
PANEL DECK ASSEMBLY 8
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY PON663 9
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY PON667 PON668 10
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY PON663 11
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY PON667 PON668 12
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY 13
PACK INTERNAL PON663W PONG667 14
PACK INTERNAL PONG668 15
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM PONG663 16
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM PONG667 17
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM PONG668 18
NOTE: In Parts Listings NLI. = Not Illustrated
N.P.A. = No Part Available
N.P.N. = Not Used on this Model

Page 3 CE306.doc




0395 002 103.doc

MODELS:

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5446
OVEN ASSEMBLY

PONG63W*32

Page 4 CE306.doc



ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5446

QTY

0545 002 660

TRIM SURROUND C/PANEL BIOS

0125 008 360

CLIP INSTALL BIOS RH

0750 003 032

SCREW M4X0.7X10 MUSH QUADREX

0081 009 932

FRAME FRONT ENAM ELE UB BIOS

0701 009 027

SCREW #8 X ¥2 MUSH #2PH AB BK

0545 002 694

TRIM HINGE BTM RH BIOS

0048 004 702

CHANNEL FRONT UB RH BIOS

0125 008 375

CLIP INSTALL BIOS LH

0545 002 695

TRIM HINGE BTM LH BIOS

0048 004 703

CHANNEL FRONT UB LH BIOS

0012 018 695

SUPPORT ELEMENT GRILL BIOS

0038 016 777

PANEL FAN COVER ELEC ENAM BIOS

0122 004 538

ELEMENT GRILL 2200W S/S321

0125 008 371

CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS

389 0793 04

HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS

LMO003

LAMP 25W SES E14 300°C CLEAR (PT OF ITEM 15)

0122 004 541

ELEMENT FAN 2200W S/S309

0125 008 345

CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20

0395 002 129

OVEN ENAM EL GIO FF BIOS

0374 005 198

INSULATION OVEN BACK BIOS

0489 001 146

BRACE OVEN REAR B/I BIOS

0701 002 133

SCREW #6 3.5X28 HILO PAN PH

0394 001 376

SHEILD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS

0214 002 118

MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS

0003 012 590

BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS

0026 001 042

FAN IMPELLER OVEN BIOS

0065 009 259

NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR ECM

0701 009 033

SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0374 005 197

INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS

NINNINNRNINNNN R R R R Z R R R R R e
© ®NoO S WRNRP O 0N =0 MWwNRoQ®ON® O WINF

0208 003 452

SEAL OVEN BIOS MK 2

R RXRRRPRRRNRRRNRPRRRRRRRRRRRROR N R P

<

0701 003 070

SCREW#6X25 CSK#2PH AB BK (INSTALL)

X

Page 5 CE306.doc



0395 002 105_0395 002 157.doc
MODELS: PONG667W*32 PONG668W*32 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5520
OVEN ASSEMBLY

Page 6 CE306.doc



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5520 667 | 668
1 0545 002 660 | TRIM SURROUND C/PANEL BIOS 1 1
2 0125 008 360 | CLIP INSTALL BIOS RH 1 1
3 0750 003 032 | SCREW M4X0.7X10 MUSH QUADREX X X
4 0081 009 932 | FRAME FRONT ENAM ELE UB BIOS 1 1
5 0701 009 027 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 3 3
6 0545 002 694 | TRIM HINGE BTM RH BIOS 1 1
7 0048 004 702 | CHANNEL FRONT UB RH BIOS 1 1
8 0125 008 375 | CLIP INSTALL BIOS LH 1 1
9 0545 002 695 | TRIM HINGE BTM LH BIOS 1 1
10 | 0048 004 703 | CHANNEL FRONT UB LH BIOS 1 1
11 | 0038 016 777 | PANEL FAN COVER ELEC ENAM BIOS 1

0038 016 778 | PANEL FAN COVER ELEC CAT BIOS 1
12 10028 025 418 | COVER CLEAN FULL GALV BIOS 1 1
13 0122 004 537 | ELEMENT C/HEAT 1800W S/S321 1 1
14 10028 025 403 | COVER RETAINING LATCH 1 1
15 | 0046 001 024 | LATCH ELEMENT SUPPORT BIOS 1 1
16 | 389079304 | HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS 1 1
N.I. | LMOO03 LAMP 25W SES E14 300°C CLEAR (PTOFITEM16) | 1 1
17 0125008 371 | CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS 1 1
18 | 0125008 345 | CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20 4 4
19 0122 004 543 | ELEMENT G/BOOST 3000W - BIOS 1 1
20 | 0395002091 | OVEN ENAM ELEC M/F BIOS 1 1
21 0374005198 | INSULATION OVEN BACK BIOS 1 1
22 | 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI 2 2
23 | 0489 001 146 | BRACE OVEN REAR B/I BIOS 1 1
24 | 0701002 133 | SCREW #6 3.5X28 HILO PAN PH 2 2
25 10349 001 376 | SHEILD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS 1 1
26 | 0214 002 118 | MOTOR FAN OVEN - BIOS 1 1
27 0003 012 590  BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS 1 1
28 | 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI 1 1
29 0026 001 042 | FAN IMPELLER OVEN BIOS 1 1
30 | 0065 009 259 | NUT M6 L/H FAN MOTOR ECM 1 1
31 | 0122004 541 | ELEMENT FAN 2200W S/S309 1 1
32 | 0374 005 197 | INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS 1 1
33 | 0208 003 452 | SEAL OVEN BIOS MK 2 1 1
N.l. | 0701 003 070 | SCREW#6X25 CSK#2PH AB BK (INSTALL) X X

Page 7 CE306.doc




0038 003 293.doc
MODELS: PONG663W*32 PONG67W*32 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5470

PONG668W*32 PANEL DECK ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5470 QTY
1 0092 001 203 | FLUE OVEN VENT ELEC U/B BIOS 1
2 0038 003 292 | PANEL DECK INTER BIOS 1
3 0541 001 232 | THERMAL CUTOUT 145 DEG OC98 1
4 0701 002 113 | SCREW #6 X 9.5 PAN PHIL ZC 2
5 REFER ITEM 6 | FAN IMPELLER COOLING BIOS 1
6 0257 001 032 | CANOPY & FAN ASSY (INCITEM, 8, 9, 10 &11) 1
7 0701 009 027 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 3
8 0707 010031 | SPEED CLIP #8 8526/17/320 1
9 REFER ITEM 6 | MOTOR FAN COOLING BIOS 1
10 | 9000660000 SCREW M4 X 15 PAN FLANGE BIOS 3
11 | REFERITEM 6 | NUT HEX 0.7 X 4 1

N.l. | 0706 003013 |WASHER1.5X10X4 3

Page 8 CE306.doc



0402 001 112.doc

MODELS: PONG663W*32

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5474
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5474 QTY
1 0038 003 291 | PANEL BASE BIOS 1
2 0049 001 206 | PLUG DOME MDP16 1
3 0038 006 772 | PANEL SIDE UB BIOS 2
4 0038 008 080 | PANEL COVER WIRE UB BIOS 1
5 0022 041 136 | PLATE COVER TERM BLK ELEC BIOS 1
6 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI 2
7 0038 005 617 | PANEL TOP BIOS 1

Page 9 CE306.doc



0402 001 111.doc
MODELS: PONG667W*32 PONG668W*32 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5525

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5525 QTY

0038 003 291 | PANEL BASE BIOS

0049 001 206 | PLUG DOME MDP16

0028 025 404 | COVER BASE PANEL SHIELD BIOS
0038 006 772 | PANEL SIDE UB BIOS

0022 041 136 | PLATE COVER TERM BLK ELEC BIOS
0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI

0038 008 080 | PANEL COVER WIRE UB BIOS

0038 005 617 | PANEL TOP BIOS

DN IWIN[E-
RPN NP P

Page 10 CE306.doc



0038 011 758.doc

MODEL:

PONG63W*32

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5522
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5522

\W W*32

-

0019 008 095

KNOB W/HOUSE WHITE BIOS (INC ITEM 2)

w

0019 008 111

KNOB W/HOUSE WHITE 7801 (INC ITEM 2)

29143982

CLIP SPRING KNOB (PT OF ITEM 1)

0255 003 664

GLASS & CLIPS ASSY 663W BIOS

0701 009 035

SCREW #8 X 38 PAN QUADREX

0022 041 102

PLATE MTG SWITCH MULTI 7 BIOS

0060 002 091

LIGHT INDICAT BIOS 240V 600MM

0534 001 735

SWITCH MULTI 4 EL BIOS

0541 001 931

THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO

0150 005 259

SCREW M4 X' 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD

Blo|o(~N|o|o|sw(n

0574 001 258

TIMER 2HR CUTOFF PEAPSA

RIARRIRRN R W
RIARRRRN R W w

Page 11 CE306.doc



0038 011 806_0038 012 005.doc
MODELS: PONG667W*32

PONG668W*32 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5524
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5524 667 | 668
1 0019 008 111 | KNOB W/HOUSE WHITE 7801 (INC ITEM 2) 2 2
2 29143982 CLIP SPRING (PT OF ITEM 1) 2 2
3 0574 001 253 | BUTTON CLCK WHT 3-B DIEHL CHEF 3 3
4 0255 003 662 | GLASS & CLIPS ASSY 667W BIOS 1

0255 003 632 | GLASS & CLIPS ASSY 668W BIOS 1
5 0701 009 035 | SCREW #8 X 38 PAN QUADREX 2 2
6 0022 041 118 | PLATE MTG SW DIEHL BIOS 1 1
7 0150 005 259 | SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 4 4
8 330 6646 00 | CLOCK 3 BTN EASYTIME 3 W/RELAY 2 2
9 0534 001 738 | SWITCH MULTIF'N 5 - MAXI GRILL 1

0534 001 739 | SWITCH M/F 8 QIK HEAT MAXI GR 1
10 | 0609 100 260 | LIGHT INDICAT NEON 240V 600MM 1 1
11 | 0541001 931 | THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1 1

Page 12 CE306.doc




0009 001 636 0009 001 640.doc
PONG63W*32

PONG668W*32

MODELS:

PONG67W*32 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5529
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5529 663 gg;

1 | 0701009 031 | SCREW #8 X 9/16 B/HD S/PT BKOX 2 2
2 | 0609 100 230 | PAN OV DR OUT ASS PRIM WH KY 1 1
3 | 0050 010 723 | HANDLE CORE WHT KY 1 1
4 | 0137002 031 | INSULATOR HNDL GLASS 2 2
5 | 0271001 304 | SPACER HANDLE GLASS DOORS 2 2
6 | 0702004 013 | SCREW 3/16X14 PAN PH TRILOB ZP 2 2
7 0038001 867 | PNL IN OV DR ASS LOW GLS WEST 1

0038 001 873 | PNL IN OV DR ASS MID GLS WEST 1

Page 13 CE306.doc



0263 010 391.doc
MODELS: PONG663W*32 PONGG67W*32 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5528

INTERNAL PACK

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5528 QTY

0327 001 195 | RACK SHELF OVEN BIOS

0037 004 020 | TRAY SCONE NATURAL 012077

0327 001 201 | RACK SIDE SUPPORT OVEN BIOS
0036 001 103 | DISH GRILL ENAM F/WIDTH BIOS
0028 025 393 | COVER GR DISH ENAM S/LESS BIOS

g WINEF
P ERINININ

Page 14 CE306.doc



0263 010 401.doc
MODELS: PON668W*32 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5633

INTERNAL PACK

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5633 QTY

0327 001 195 | RACK SHELF OVEN BIOS

0327 001 201 | RACK SIDE SUPPORT OVEN BIOS
0037 004 036 | TRAY SCONE BLACK - HITOP

0036 001 103 | DISH GRILL ENAM F/WIDTH BIOS
0625 001 265 | LINER OVEN LH BIOS

0625 001 266 | LINER OVEN RH BIOS

0028 025 393 | COVER GR DISH ENAM S/LESS BIOS

~Nolgla|lw Nk
PRk k(NNN

Page 15 CE306.doc



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

MODELS: PON663W*32

0165 002 320

¥100¥S0 N23 OZE-Z-591 ONAd

LINM ONIDIAY3S
JHO438 H3IMOd LIINNODSIA

AO¥Z¢ d3ONVA

S{ETZTNLCL ISNYTD

S3NH DHIHIM Q00T SINSSY EWY 10°0 LY S5vd) "O30N00Hd MIZH SvH I0NYH 3HL
HILAY SINIAMITI FHL AB OIAUOSEY ONI3IH INTFHASOMIY IHL KOMA JHNLS10M A8
_Q3SNYd ATGYBOHd 51 L1 THOILYITYLISMI LY MO 51 SMIOYIM IONYISISIM ML 41
FUNLIVANNYA HILAY LIS3L JONYLISISIH NOILYINGEM| 3ML O355¥d SYH LON0CH- SiHL

<adl d L 1] Iiv 15NI

o— . 3 ﬂ
TR e A
“am 378Y1L ¥OL237135 NOILONN4
MZ 1 2.5¥1) ;
HOLON X X| ¢ 118D
MSZ NY 4 ME | X X1%|2 TT1H9 NV 4
HOLOW
%z_.m.w,___,_u_A P NV 4 x|x]x]t VA Nvd
o 440
l rd|Td|Ed|ld MO LINNS (O]
| =
. = T O SR . =
i Z| £ ¥ : o
) " AWn
' " AT LVISONNIHL
' [ mmwww_._mm L E L NIAD
' | NOILONN4 R
i ld Zd [E£d [¥d, " "
||||||| ] palealeg ' V
i i
H § o 25
HOLYD 1ON| e 5 X )
N3AO @ T — % (V9°6) MIE"Z =
. ) 10 . ONI LYY MX TVLI0L
ﬂw _ mu__.._%:oﬁ nw 13 Q3HLYYI 38 LSNN 3ONYH SIHL ONINYYM

T3INVA T0HLINOD

W O—
z 00—

WANINIW ONILVY 2.54 40 378v2D
HLIM Q3L123NNOD 38 LSNW 3ONYY SIHL

IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS
AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE
This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux

cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for any injury or

damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 16 CE306.doc



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

PONG67W*32

MODELS:

0165 002 321B

v081%¥S0 N23 [2€-2-G91
Y W v I'H : INYY (E°2°11°1 3I80Y12
350438 HIHOY LIIN0IS 1T | | g ir o ST pun, 06 sTv v 0ce 1 sove cxagus 138 S a8 T
WAWINIW ONILVY 2.,6L 40 378¥D Q3503 ATEWE0Hd 51 LI 'NOILYT11¥LSKI L¥ MO1 S1 SNIQ¥I4 3INYLSISIE 3HL 4|
HLIM Q3ILDINNOD 38 LSNW 39NVYH SIHL “JUNLOVINNYR 83L3¥ LSIL 3ONYLSISIH NOILYINSHI 3HL 03S5¥d S¥H LONDOHS SIHL
AOVZ YIONV 310N 35V31d HOLJ34SKI NOILYTTVLSHI
MG2 ME |
LH911 NY¥ 4 M2l NY4
N3IAD NIADC ONIT002
_2 Moozz Z mooze || % moog Z Mo0g | 4
IRELERE LNIW3T IN3IW3T3 ILELERE!
N¥4 NIAO 7149 15009 1VIHNVIT2
HOLIMS <
40L23738 J/N
NOITLINNA PSrl
HOLYOIAN|
NOITLONNA
lLeL el vl S LL 8
378Y1 HOLD3IT3IS NOILONNS 000 000 00 Suﬁ_ﬁﬁ:
X X|X|x|s 150u434] JINO¥LD3T3
£ EESESEA R IERITTE T 7 _
HOIKX] [ X e 11189 :S.F_
XXX x| %[z IAVE
® LvLs/L
X EAESEdES _U 433804 uum C C @] H NIAO
8d|Ld|9d|Sd|¥d|Ed|2d|14 NOILONNA Id 2d €d [fd &4 9d [Id |8d AwN
YOLYIIANI
NIAD
Q |

o

] |

1INV
TCULINCD

3

Aﬁ (VG 1) MA0 € =
Y

ONITLvd My 1vLOL

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS

AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux

cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for any injury or

damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 17 CE306.doc



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

PON668W*32

MODELS:

0165 022 322B

YOETYT0 NJ4d  dde-2-532]
._. _?_: w_..h _U_ ._...W_um U3HLHY3 38 LENW I9HYH S1HL FBHIHHYH E37MH BRIHIE ODABC £2H/ %Y “h LY ES%dy "O3AROCHd :Nmm i —___Nm:m.“_._mnw
440438 H3K0d LOINHNGISIG WIWIMIK BHILYE 2,80 40 3182 e g AL R TRl MFL ek R L Sy N gl i e
HLIM Q3L23NHOS 38 LEaW “JoNvY 8 I1HL *IHRLAVANHVM 404y 1631 I3UVIEISIH Hol IWTRENI 3HL 0ICEWJ BWH 1M0ud EIHL
‘___.___ _U .v_. N m m m —._r_ _ﬂ__ ._u S3L0H IPY3Td BILI3dFHI KRB LYTTYLEHI
MEe Mi |
LHa11 N4 w2l H¥d
HIAD [EL] B | 1002
MINZE E: P EE] = Ha0E b MIOE] :
1H3AW3T3 ﬁu 1H3AW3A13 ﬁu K[ ERE| &AU I ELERE] &ﬁu
LLENEL] 17149 L5008 1¥3IHNY3I 1D
HIL1IN5 h
HEl>373% _MTM— arn
I1EYL HELTITIE NG LIHNA HIH 13NN AOL73 0N ] rAFI
m XW H WM” ._.__zn._w_u_ﬁ“.u Lzl el s+l el al il g QaLL1d 41 HD12Nnd
= R EEE IR e
Fl A A T DIRTEL9313
= =] ][] L¥an 3ave [ .
EREEEEEEER IwE
=2 £ A i R EE T » IYigsL
EHE XXEX_“_._ A gu“.ﬁ_ E HIAg
Wd[La[wifd[Fa[Ei[eaTd UG 1 LIRN 4 |d 8d Ed |bd S5d #d ld |&d ﬁ
HOLY 2 gN| R
& _
L {¥B 21 MAITE = S4WYI130I1E HLIMW
{YET21 Y MAOTE = OHI LYY MY IVLI0L

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS

AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux

cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for any injury or

damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 18 CE306.doc



